

S. T. 08(08)2022

Order No.02.

Dt.08.12.22.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 02 accused persons, one namely, Md. Illias @ Ilu is produced from J/C and the other accused person is absent by submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

None appears on behalf of the prosecution.

No witness is present.

To date i.e. 09.12.22 for production and evidence.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah