

S. T. 08(08)2022

Order no.04.

Dt.20.01.23.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons are absent by submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

Prayer u/sec.313 of Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

Case is adjourned on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Fixing 15.03.23 for appearance and evidence.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.