

S. T. 08 (08) 2022

Order No.11.

Dated 23-07-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of 02 accused persons, 01 Md. Ilias is present filing hazirah and 01 Ayub Khan is absent submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.

CSW-2 Narayan Barua and CSW-1 Brojendranath Kayal are examined in chief as PW-1 and 2 respectively. The witnesses are cross examined in full and discharged. 4 photographs marked MO-I collectively to MO-IV collectively with their negatives. Rough sketch map and the final plan are marked Exbt.P-1 and P-2 respectively.

No other witness is present.

To 06.11.24 and 07.11.24 for appearance and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah