

S. T. 08(08)2022

Order No.13.

Dated 07-11-2024.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused Ayub Khan on C/B files hazira.

Accused Md. Ilyas @ Ilu is without steps.

It reflects from the record as per report from P.S Entally that summons upon CSW-2 could not be served.

Fix 14.01.25 and 15.01.25 for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah

Later order dated 07.11.24.

Ld. Advocate of the accused by filing a petition has intimated the court regarding death of accused Md. Ilyas @ Ilu.

Call for report from P.S. Entally.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the P.S Entally for information and necessary action.

To date for awaiting report from P.S. Entally.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah