

S. T. 08(08)2022

Order No.14.

Dated 14-01-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Ayub Khan is absent by petition.

An intimation along with death certificate has been filed by P.S Entally regarding death of accused Md. Ilyas @ Ilu.

Let the said accused be filed for ever.

No witness is present.

To date, viz. 15.01.25 for appearance and evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah