

S. T. 08(08)2022

Order No.15.

Dated 15-01-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person is absent and prays for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

A report from P.S Entally is received.

Fix 24.03.25 for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the I.O S.I Sandip Dutta (Entally P.S Case No.89, dated 15.02.16) for information and necessary action.

D/c by me,

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

Sd/-.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah