

S.T.- 08(08)2022.

Order No.16.

Dated: 24.03.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused is absent & prays for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a
petn. U/S. 317 of Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is absent.

Fix 07.06.25 for appearance & evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by me.

ASJ,FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.